502728195 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S.L.	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S.L. UNIPERSONAL	
Street Address:	CARRETERA DE ZAMANES, 20	
City:	VIGO - PONTEVEDRA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-36315	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112843
Application Number:	14113123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: vgustafson@jwth.com, sthompson@jwth.com **Correspondent Name:** JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 3100 TOWER BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3029/29, 3029/30 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT K. GUSTAFSON
SIGNATURE:	/vincent k. gustafson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=(3029-29 PCT-US) P6470USPC Change of Name Docs#page1.tif source=(3029-29 PCT-US) P6470USPC Change of Name Docs#page2.tif source=(3029-29 PCT-US) P6470USPC Change of Name Docs#page3.tif source=(3029-29 PCT-US) P6470USPC Change of Name Docs#page4.tif

PATENT 502728195 REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0301



CERTIFICACIÓN



EL REGISTRADOR MERCANTIL DE PONTEVEDRA QUE SUSCRIBE.---

C E R T I F I C A: Que en vista de la precedente instancia y ateniéndome estrictamente a lo en ella solicitado, he examinado los libros del Archivo de mi cargo, de los cuales resulta:

PRIMERO: Que la Sociedad denominada "BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S. L. Unipersonal", con C.I.F. número B-61.507.133, consta inscrita en este Registro Mercantil, bajo la Hoja número PO-40.073, al folio 175 del Libro 3.196 de Sociedades, inscripción 1ª, habiendo sido constituida mediante escritura otorgada el trece de noviembre de mil novecientos noventa y siete, ante el Notario de Barcelona, Don Joaquín Borruel Otin, actuando en el protocolo de Don Ignacio Manrique Plaza, número 4.475 de su protocolo, e inscrita por su traslado en este Registro Mercantil con fecha cinco de abril de dos mil seis.

S E G U N D O: Que dicha Sociedad continúa en la actualidad VIGENTE Y SIN DISOLVER.

TERCERO: Que a medio de escritura otorgada el día veintiséis de noviembre de dos mil ocho, ante el Notario de Barcelona, Don Francisco Javier Garcia Ruiz, número 4.374 de su protocolo y que motivó la inscripción 13ª con fecha diez de diciembre de dos mil ocho, dicha Sociedad por acuerdo de la Junta General Universal celebrada el día veinte de noviembre de dos mil ocho, acordó modificar la denominación de la Sociedad, que se denominaba "Dayco Ensa, S. L.", pasando a denominarse "Dytech Ensa, S. L.".

C U A R T O: Que a medio de escritura otorgada el día once de mayo de dos mil diez, ante el Notario de Vitoria, Don José Manuel Jiménez Del Cerro, número 514 de su protocolo y que motivó la inscripción 24ª con fecha veintiocho de mayo de dos mil diez, dicha Sociedad por acuerdo de la Junta General celebrada el día siete de mayo de dos mil diez, acordó modificar la denominación de la Sociedad, que se denominaba "Dytech Ensa, S. L.", pasando a denominarse "BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S. L.".

Art. 285 de le Ley ^Illippisca la Lla libertad o gravamen de los trenes invivables o darechne reeles sido padrán acraditarse en perjuide de tercend Art. 335 del Reglamento Hipovadano. Los Registradores de la Propiedad son los údicos funcionarios que tienien facultad de carrillos que resi Art. 77 del Reglamento del Registro Mercanii. La facultad de carrillos que los estantos del Registro correspondera escrediar tenheciantemente el contenido de los estantos del Registro. Art. 31.3 de la Ordenanza del Registro de Venta a Plazos de Signes Muntiles. Los diescrios y carentias inscritas solto codrín acreditarses en deminio del

REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0302



CERTIFICACIÓN



Y para que conste, y no existiendo en el Libro Diario asiento alguno pendiente de despacho, que con dicha sociedad se relacione, expido la presente que sello y firmo, en Pontevedra, a siete de septiembre de dos mil diez.

Fdo: Vicente Artime Cot

Ad. 225 de la Ley Hipotecaria: La libertad o gravemen de los bienes intrusbles o derechos lebies sido podrán acreditarte en perpicio de tercero por carificación del Registro.
Ad. 335 del Registro De Provinciano Los Registraciones de la Propiedad son los conces fundopernos que tienen facultad de certificar lo que resulte de los libros del Registro.
Ad. 37 del Registro De Registro Mercantile La facultad de certifica de los esemios del Registro correspondera exclusivamente e los Registraciones Mercantiles ... La carificación será el único medio de acreditar felaciontemente el corriendo de los subenios del Registro.
Ad. 31.3 de la Ordenanza del Registro de Venta a Piazos de Bieres Muebles: Los carecnos y gerantilas rescribes sobre podrán acreditores en portulad de tercero mediante carificación.

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0303

I, THE UNDERSIGNING COMPANIES REGISTRAR OF PONTEVEDRA

HEREBY CERTIFY: That in view of the preceding request and keeping strictly to what has been requested, I have analyzed the Records on file under my charge, based on which it results that:

ONE: The company called "BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S.L. Unipersonal", with Tax Identification Number B-61,507,133 is recorded in this Companies Registry on Page number PO-40,073, folio 175 of Companies Book 3,196, entry 1, having been incorporated by means of an instrument authorized on 13 November 1997 before the Notary of Barcelona, Mr. Joaquín Borruel Otín, acting as Associate Notary of Mr. Ignacio Manrique Plaza, under Notary record number 4,475, and the relocation thereof is recorded in this Companies Registry on 5 April 2006.

TWO: Said Company is NOT DISSOLVED and continues to EXIST today.

THREE: By means of an instrument authorized on the twenty-sixth day of November of two-thousand eight before the Notary of Barcelona, Mr. Francisco Javier García Ruiz, under Notary record number 4,374 giving rise to entry 13 on 10 December 2008, said Company in accordance with the agreement adopted in the Universal General Meeting held on 20 November 2008 changed its Company name from "Dayco Ensa, S.L." to "Dytech Ensa, S.L.".

FOUR: By means of an instrument authorized on 11 May 2010 before the Notary of Vitoria, Mr. José Manuel Jiménez Del Cerro, under Notary record number 514 giving rise to entry 24 on 28 May 2010, said Company in accordance with the agreement adopted in the General Meeting held on 7 May 2010 changed its Company name from "Dytech Ensa, S.L." to "BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS SPAIN, S.L.".

[Stamp: COMPANIES REGISTRY – PONTEVEDRA - VICENTE ARTIME COTI

Interprete Jurado de ingla Crisoberta Menchi, 2 p.4 1°-4 Paris (MADRID) TIE. 635 167 0

Article 225 of Mortgage Law: The encumbrance or freedom from encumbrance of real properties or in rem rights may only be accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by certification from the Registry.

Article 335 of Mortgage Regulation: Property Registrars are the only officers who have the right to certify any result obtained from the Registry ledgers.

Article 77 of Companies Registry Regulation: The right to certify any entry in the Register shall correspond exclusively to Companies Registrars. Certification shall be the only means of properly accrediting the content of the Register.

Article 31.3 of Ordinance of the Register of Sales of Movable Assets by Installments: The recorded rights and guarantees can only be accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by means of certification.

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0304 [Logo]

CERTIFICATION

[Barcode] C09A6990258

In witness whereof and as there is no entry whatsoever in relation to said Company in the Journal pending registration, I hereby issue this document which I sign and seal in Pontevedra on 7 September 2010.

[Illegible signature]
Signed by Vicente Artime Cot

[Stamp: COMPANIES REGISTRY - PONTEVEDRA - VICENTE ARTIME COT]

I, Catalina Mora Estevan, Sworn Translator of English and Spanish, duly appointed by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Spain, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete translation into English of the original Spanish document.

Madrid, 19 December 2013

Catalina Mora Estevan Intérprete Jurado de inglés C/ Rigoberta Menchú, 2 p.4 1º-A Parla (MADRID) Tif. 635 167 072

Article 225 of Mortgage Law: The encumbrance or freedom from encumbrance of real properties or in rem rights may only be accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by certification from the Registry.

Article 335 of Mortgage Regulation: Property Registrars are the only officers who have the right to certify any result obtained from the Registry ledgers.

Article 77 of Companies Registry Regulation: The right to certify any entry in the Register shall correspond exclusively to Companies Registrars. Certification shall be the only means of properly accrediting the content of the Register.

Article 31.3 of Ordinance of the Register of Sales of Movable Assets by Installments: The recorded rights and guarantees can only be

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0305

accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by means of certification.